WF2M16-XXX5
PRELIMINARY*
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 7  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
2Mx16 NOR Flash MODULE, SMD 5962-97610
FEATURES
 Access Times of 90, 120, 150ns

Rev. 7  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
*  Package to be developed.
DEVICE TYPE  SECTOR SIZE SPEED PACKAGE SMD NO.
2M x 16 Flash MCP 150ns  5962-97610 04HXX
2M x 16 Flash MCP 120ns  5962-97610 05HXX
2M x 16 Flash MCP 90ns  5962-97610 06HXX
W F 2M16 X - XXX X X 5 X
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
FLASH
ORGANIZATION of 2M x 16
User confi gurable as 2 x 2M x 8
IMPROVEMENT MARK:
• Address Pinout for 56 CSOP Package
W = Word Wide Applications
ACCESS TIME (ns)
PACKAGE TYPE:
DA =  56 Lead CSOP (Package 207)
fi ts standard 56 SSOP footprint
DL = 44 Lead Ceramic SOJ (Package 102)*
FL = 44 Lead Ceramic Flatpack (Package 208)*
DEVICE GRADE:
Q =  Compliant  -55°C to +125°C
M  = Military, 883 Screened -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
VPP PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE
5 = 5V
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
WF2M16-XXX5
PRELIMINARY
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 13 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 7  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
2Mx16 NOR Flash MODULE, SMD 5962-97610
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 6 Changes (Pg. 1-13)
6.1 Change document layout from White Electronic Designs to Microsemi
6.2 Add document Revision History page
June 2011 Preliminary
Rev 7 Changes (1, 13)
7.1  Add "NOR" to headline
August 2011 Final